

## Minh Tong Joins New American Funding as Director of Training

New American Funding is proud to announce that Minh Tong has joined the company as Director of Training.

TUSTIN, CA, USA, November 25, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>New American Funding</u> is proud to announce that Minh Tong has joined the company as Director of Training. Tong's role at New American Funding will be to develop a comprehensive training platform to provide ongoing training for both call center and retail loan originators who work closely with the real estate community.

After graduating from NYU in 2001, Tong moved to California and launched his career in the mortgage industry. This new career soon opened many doors for Tong, and ultimately ended up being the perfect fit. After originating loans for several years, he began to create a specialized loan officer training program that has thus far allowed him to help over 750 mortgage loan originators pass the National Licensing Exam (SAFE). Tong has also administered over 2,500 State exams. In his new position at New American Funding, Tong states: "I really hope to create a program that is fun, exciting and challenging, yet provides an atmosphere where people want to learn... I've always had a [desire] to learn more and I want to make sure that I spread that as well as making sure that everyone has an opportunity to learn."

With New American Funding's continued growth, bringing on Tong's wealth of knowledge and expertise is another way the company sets itself apart in their dedication of investing in the future of the company and its employees.

About New American Funding

New American Funding is a Fannie Mae, Freddie Mac and Ginnie Mae Direct Seller/Servicer, <u>FHA</u> Direct Endorsement and <u>VA</u> Automatic mortgage lender. The company is licensed in multiple states across the nation, has over 60 branch locations and offers a variety of purchase home loan and refinance loan options, including, Conventional, FHA, Cash Out, Fixed Rate and Adjustable Rate Mortgages, VA, HARP 2.0, Jumbo, and Reverse Mortgages.

Press release courtesy Online PR Media: <u>http://bit.ly/1CboBYh</u>

Jennette Landrum New American Funding This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/236518472

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.